

Press Release

R Hotels highlights Road To Recovery in this year's ATM

The group remains confident on the prompt revival of the industry

Ajman, UAE (May 17, 2021) – R Hotels is taking part in Arabian Travel Market 2021, with a focus on Road To Recovery, highlighting its plans and strategies as the industry navigates the future of travel and tourism.

The group is showcasing its seven properties in Dubai and Ajman namely The Retreat Palm Dubai MGallery by Sofitel, Ramada by Wyndham Downtown Dubai, Ramada Hotel & Suites by Wyndham Dubai JBR, ibis Styles Jumeira Dubai, Ramada Hotel & Suites by Wyndham Ajman, Ramada by Wyndham Beach Hotel Ajman, and Wyndham Garden Ajman Corniche.

Sumair Tariq, managing director of R Hotels, commented: "Arabian Travel Market is a key platform to network, collaborate and establish new partnerships in the region. The recommencement of the first inperson exhibition for our industry is a testament on the resilience of travel and tourism in this part of the globe. With the UAE's steadfast commitment towards economic revival, with an emphasis on extensive support to hoteliers and travel professionals, we are confident on the prompt recovery of our industry."

R Hotels stand is at HC0320 at Sheikh Saeed Hall 1. With the theme 'A new dawn for travel and tourism', this year's live exhibition is taking place on May 16 to 19 at Dubai World Trade Center, while ATM Virtual will be held on May 24 to 26.

###

About R Hotels

R Hotels is the hospitality management division of the Ajman-based R Holding. Established in 2008, the company presently owns, operates and manages seven hotels across the UAE – Ramada Hotel and Suites by Wyndham Ajman, Ramada by Wyndham Beach Hotel Ajman, Ramada by Wyndham Downtown Dubai, Ramada Hotels & Suites by Wyndham Dubai JBR, ibis Styles Jumeira Dubai, The Retreat Palm Dubai MGallery, and Wyndham Garden Ajman Corniche. R Hotels aims to grow its business by developing and acquiring new hotels in key locations, and establishing suitable franchise affiliations. The company takes pride

in its professional and efficient management team and hotel staff, and confirms its positive stature in the hospitality sector with its high-quality accommodation and facilities, matched by top notch service.

Media Contact:

Ada Glayza Teodoro PR Manager, R Hotels Phone: +971 6 703 1111 Mobile: +971 50 534 6548 Email: <u>a.teodoro@rhotels.ae</u>